STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

BRUCE KING January 4, 1983 ; POST OFFICE BOX 2088

GOVERNOR STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501
(505) 827-2434

Union Texas Petroleum
P. O. Box 808
Farmington, New Mexico 87401

Attention: Rudy D. Motto
Administrative Order NSL-1642
Gentlemen:

Reference is made to your application for a non-standard
location for your Pierce "A" Well No. 4 to be located 1180
feet from the North line and ‘930 feet from the East line of
Section 34, Township 29 North, Range 10 West, NMPM, Armenta
Gallup 0il Pool, San Juan County, New Mexico.

By authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 104 F of
the Division Rules and Regulations, the above-described
unorthodox location is hereby approved.

incerely,

'/ JOE D. RAMEY
/ Director

x.

JDR/RLS/dr

cc: O0il Conservation Division - Aztec
0il & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs
Minerals Management Service - Farmington



STATE OF NEW MEXICO

Pig ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT

o S A L
CoTEsy) OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION ./
N AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE e

1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD
AZTEC. NEW MEXICO 87410
(S505) 3346178

O!L CONSERVATION DIVISION
BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

pate [[- [— X

RE: Proposed MC
Proposed DHC
Proposed NSL L////
Proposed SWD

Proposed WFX
Proposed, PMX

Gentlemen:
| have examined the application dated /C)R»7'_5;Z

. —_ N .
for the uV\ W lexes V@4ro)aum ‘P:ercz. /4 #L{ ,4 _-?i’dlf/‘/'/QL\/
Operator Lease and Well No. Unit, S-T-R

and my recommendations are as follows:

A‘v’o o

Yours truly,
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. P.0. Box 808 e
gg{?&gﬁﬁs Fafmi:gton, N.M. 87401 - ~ PN \

w0 B6T
September 28, 1982_‘: Lo

2} = -

Energy and Minerals Department
0il Conservation Division
1000 Rio Brazos Road

Aztec, New Mexico 87410

Attention: Mr. Frank Chavez
Dear Sir:
It is respectfully requested that Union Texas Petroleum be granted

administrative approval to drill the Pierce "A" No. 4 well (Armenta
Gallup formation) on a non-standard location due to agricultural reasons.

The proposed well would be located 1180 feet from the North line and
930 feet from the East line of Section 34, Township 29 North, Range
10 West, N.M.P.M., San Juan County, New Mexico.

The on site inspection reveals that any standard location in the
unit would be situated in an agricultural area. We have spotted the
well in the only location available in this drilling block.

Attached are copies of letters to the offset operators asking if
they have any objections to this proposed non-standard location.

UNION TEXAS PETROLEUM

A

Rudy 2. Motto
Field Operations Manager

RIM:d1lb

Ang@&UEDCompmw



STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENEAGY ana MINERALS DEPARTMENT

UL CWUINDL AUV M1 I 1% ar s v e~

All distences must he from the outer boundsries of the Section.

P. O. BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

-

~,, Form C-102
,_a Revised 10-1-7

“’a{‘. WC‘I ii-

Operalor Lecse ; :
TEXAS PETROLEIM CORP. PIERCE A i GCT = PP
Unil Letlter Section Township Range County : - . 3
A 34 29 NORTH 10 WEST SAN JU) ! _
Actual Footoge Location of Well: 9 o
1180 feet from the  NORTH Ineawd 930 fect from the EAST 1
Ground Level Elev. Producing Formation Pool Dedicaled Acreoqe:
5560 GALLUP AREZENTA 40.00 Acrer

interest and royalty).

[ Yes [Z] No

If answer is

I{ answer is

“yes

dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

1. Outlinc the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

9 If more than one lcase is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thercof (both as to working

3. If morc than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-

" type of consolidation

“no’" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

this form if necessary.)

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has becn approved by the Divisior

CERTIFICATION

! hereby certify thot the informotion con-

toined herem is true and complete 1o the

Position
Field Operations Manager

Company
Union Texas Petroleun

Date

September «8, 1982
Ny
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| | Dote Surveyed
| ! Séptember 23, 1982
i - ] Registered Protesstonal Engl
3 ‘ l < f
- ——-Q.Q-‘n__
l ' es P. Leese
I 1
J— ye ) Certificale No.
i — r— H 1 i ¥ H_—u O i — 1 146
Lo 330 660 ®0 1320 1630 1980 2310 2640 2000 1300 N 500 ° 3




UNION TEXAS PETROIEUM CORPORATION

Of fset Operator's Plat
WELL: ‘PIERCE "A" NO. 4
LOCATION : 1180 Feet from the North line and 930 feet from the East
line, Sec¢. 34, T-29North, R-10West, N.M.P.M., San Juan
County, New Mexico.
R = 10 - W
Amoco 1 Amoco Amoco
1 Armenta
’ McDaniel McDaniel
Bi-E Sanchez Cl-E UTP i1-E 4, 1
San81ez 0o 1 (0] T
Armenta Armentag 1 B-1
C1 Faverin McDaniel
28 27 Armenta 26
Ci-E -
Helen B'}GNzSullivan Mot 1 Morrisi-E
H?rvey Polloc Bl,, ’ Morris 1
¥ CL O yesaodE O Horans
Bruington Maddox Maddox
UTP Zachry UTP 2 UTP - EPNG
15‘@\ 22 8 [0 1 2
G% ’;&2 4 SWP Neudecker
. ol6 2-F 1 2
pos S 5 340 ¥
33 34 Neudecker 35
UTP
Zachry Zachry 44
1 Q Zachry 21 2 & N
13 20 9 7 23 Zachry A% 170 2 17#3
(2 R
% 16E g Zacﬁg ' #
Zachry Pierce "A" Zachry
T
4 3 2 28
N

Proposed Non-Standard Location

Dakota
Pictured Cliffs
Gallup
Gallup - Dakota
Chacra

Chacra - Dakota
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PS Form 3800, Apr. 1976

P21 7086539

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIEL ~AlL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED—
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL
(See Reverse)

[ STREETANDNO.

SENTTO

MS. HELEN HARVEY ]

P. 0. BOX 177

P.O., STATE AND ZIP GCODE

WICHITA FALLS, TX 76307
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RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED wAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED—
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL
(See Reverse)

SENTTO
AMCCO PRODUCTION
STREET AND NG

17 AND BROADWAY

P.O.. STATE AND ZIP CODE

Pierce "A" No. 4
Fal

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED ...AlL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED—
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL
{See Reverse)

SENTTO

EL PASO NATURAL GAS
STREET AND NO
P. 0. BOX 990 .

| .0 STATE AND 2IP CODE

FARMINGTON, NM 87401

POSTAGE S
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PS Form 3800, Apr. 1976

Pierce "A" lNo.

P> 7086555

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED wAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED —
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL
{(See Reverse)
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PS Form 3800, Apr. 1976
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